# Are you at risk?

Get Screened for Risks of Stroke and Cardiovascular Disease



# **Special Screening Package** for \$149



Notices-Paramount

granted unless an in-

terested person files an

objection to the peti-

tion and shows good cause why the court should not grant the

A HEARING on the pe-

tition will be held on March 10, 2025 at 8:30

AM in Dept. No. 67 loc-

ated at 111 N. Hill St.,

Los Angeles, CA 90012.

authority





NOTICE OF PETI-TION TO ADMINIS-TER ESTATE OF VIC-**TORIA ACERO** Case No. 24STPB12185

To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the will or estate, or both, of VICTORIA

ACERO A PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by Heriberto Acero in the Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES. THE PETITION FOR

PROBATE requests that Heriberto Acero be

the decedent

quests the decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. The will and any codicils are available for examination in the file kept by the court. THE PETITION re-

approval. Before taking certain very import-

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Educa-tion for THE PARAMOUNT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, Paramount, CA (Los Angeles County), will receive bids for the following: **Bid# 9-24-25 – Moving Services - Districtwide** Sealed proposals must be marked with the title and returned prior to 10:00 a.m. on January 21, 2025. to the Paramount Unified School District. Purchasing Department, 8555 Flower Street, Paramount, CA 90723. Proposals received later than the aforementioned date and time will be returned to the sender unopened. Facsimile (FA) copies of proposals or related documents will not be accepted. Emailed copies of proposals or related documents will also not be accepted.

The Bid information packet may be obtained from the Paramount Unified School District Purchasing Office, 8555 Flower Street, Paramount, CA 90723, (562) 602-8098, visiting the Purchasing Department page on the Paramount USD website at: <u>www.paramount.k12.ca.us</u> or by contact-ing the Purchasing Department via email at <u>pur-</u> chasing@paramount k12 ca us

The Board of Education reserves the right to re-

ject any and all bids. No bidder may withdraw their bid for a period of sixty (60) days after the date set for the opening of bids. Refer to the formal bid documents and specifications for additional information, terms and conditions.

Assistant Director, Purchasing
Paramount Journal 1/2,9/2025-148985

Notices-Paramount

appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of

THE PETITION re-

quests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court

> IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appear-ance may be in person

or by your attorney.
IF YOU ARE A CRED-ITOR or a contingent creditor of the devou must your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Pro-

bate Code.

ant actions, however, Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your the personal representative will be required to give notice to interrights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney ested persons unless they have waived notice or consented to the knowledgeable in Caliproposed action.) The independent adminisfornia law YOU MAY EXAMINE tration authority will be

the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from the court clerk.

Petitioner: Heriberto Acero HERIBERTO ACERO PARAMOUNT CA 90723 CN112652 ACERO Dec 19,26, 2024, Jan 2. 2025

Paramount Journal 12/19,26/24,1/2/25-

PUBLICATION FOR: LOS ANGELES COUNTY CALIFORNIA IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIERCE JUVENILE DEPART-MENT

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON TO:

VALENTINO ZAM-BRANO, father of

A L Y S S A H VALENTINE ZAM-BRANO; DOB: **BRANO**; DOB: 04/28/2008; Cause No. 24-7-00683-8; A Guardianship Petition was filed 06/26/2024;

AND TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

You are hereby notified that a Petition for Guardianship has been filed alleging your child to be dependent and asking that an order be issued declaring that guardianship be established with respect to your child and that any parental rights be limited pursuant to RCW

You have important legal rights and you must take steps to protect your interests. In order to defend your parental rights, you have a right to a fact finding hearing before a judge, therefore, you are summoned to appear at a court hearing

February 4, 2025 at the Pierce County Family and Juvenile Court, 5501 6th Avenue, Tacoma, WA 98406. You are summoned to appear at the hearing on the date, time, and place set forth above. The court expects you to appear in person unless there are extenuating circumstances that prevent you from being able to do so. If appearing by zoom please use the below information and expect

# Notices-Paramount

the court to inquire about the reasons for your appearance by zoom. Participate in this hearing by video at <a href="https://zoom.us/join">https://zoom.us/join</a> or telephone at (253) 215-8782 using Zoom Meeting ID 983 8387 6659, Passcode 256739. YOU SHOULD BE PRESENT AT THIS HEARING.

DATED this 19th day of December, 2024.

MELINDA BRADLEY-KUMI Deputy County Clerk

Paramount Journal 1/2,9,16/2025-148939

### NOTICE OF SALE ABANDONED PER-**SONAL PROPERTY**

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned intends to sell the personal property de-scribed below to enforce a lien imposed on said property pursuant to the California Self Storage Act. Items will be sold at www.storagetreasures.com by competitive bidding ending on January 14, 2025, at 3:30pm. Property has been stored and is located at A-1 Self Storage, 14908 Downey Ave., Paramount, CA 90723. Sale subject to cancellation up to the time of sale, company re-serves the right to refuse any online bids.

Julio Hernandez Gilda Marie Pedraza Michael Camargo

# Notices-Paramount

**Dexter White** 

Auction by StorageTreasures.com 800-213-4183 Paramount Journal 1/2/2025-149029

FBN Notices-Paramount

## **FICTITIOUS** BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2024-242323

The following person is doing business as: FOBI COMPREHENS-IVE PHARMACY #1, 7922 ROSECRANS AVE STE P-2, PARA-MOUNT, CA 90723. Registered Owners: FOBI COMPREHENS-IVE PHARMACY, IN-CORPORATED, 7922 ROSECRANS AVE STE P-2, PARA-MOUNT, CA 90723. This business is conducted by: CORPORA-TION. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above: 09/2004. Signed: WILLIAM WAJI FOBI, CEO. This statement was filed with the County Recorder Office: 11/26/2024. Notice - This Fictitious Name Statement expires five years from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state or common law

FBN Notices-Paramount (see Section 14411

et.seg., Business and Professions Code). Paramount Journal 12/19,26/24,1/2,9/25-

**FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME** STATEMENT 2024-246000

The following person is doing business as: SWEET CAKES, 15555 GUNDRY AVE, PARAMOUNT, CA 90723. Registered Owners: SHANIKIQWA CHATMAN, 15555 GUNDRY AVE, PARA-MOUNT, CA 90723 This business is conducted by: INDIVIDU-AL. The date registrant started to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above 10/2024. Signed: SHANIKIQWA CHAT-MAN, OWNER. This statement was filed with the County Re-corder Office: 12/04/2024. Notice -This Fictitious Name Statement expires five vears from the date it was filed in the office of the County Recorder Office. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before that time. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violanother under federal, state or common law (see Section 14411 et.seq., Business and Professions Code). Paramount Journa 12/19,26/24,1/2,9/25-

148624